Hamilton T hin Public School |

Mays Landing, New Jersey

Agenda for Regular Meeting — November 15, 2011

Location: Davies School Library
Time: 7:00 p.m.

I. Flag Salute Page
II. Notice of Advertisement of Meeting

This meeting is being held in compliance with the Sunshine
Law, having been advertised in the Press of Atlantic City and
the Atlantic County Record and its affiliates and a notice posted
with the Township Clerk on the Bulletin Board at the following
locations: Mizpah Social Services Center, Mizpah Post Office,
Mays Landing Post Office, Atlantic County Library, as well as all
the schools of the district. A mechanical device is being used to
record this meeting and this meeting is also being video-taped.

ITI. Roll Call
IV. Approval of Minutes

Action A. Regular session of the meeting of October 18, 2011 11
(attachment IV-A)

1. Corrections

Motion Second Vote

V. Correspondence

VI. Receive comments from the public in accordance with the
Board's policy on participation at Board meeting

VII. Board Member Comments

VIII. Superintendent/Staff Reports
1



A,

Information Items

FYI

FYI

FYI

FYI

1. Dates to Remember

e November 15, 2011 - Curriculum Committee
Meeting - Davies School — 6:00 p.m.

e November 15, 2011 — Board of Education
Meeting — Davies School - 7:00 p.m.

e November 18, 2011 - Facilities Committee
Meeting — Board Office - 7:30 a.m.

e November 24-25 — Thanksgiving Holiday —
Schools Closed :

e December 6, 2011 - Board of Education Meeting —
Davies School - 7:00 p.m.

e December 9, 2011 —- Facilities Committee
Meeting — Board Office — 7:30 a.m.

e December 14, 2011 - Personnel Committee
Meeting — Board Office — 5:00 p.m.

¢ December 20, 2011 - Curriculum Committee
Meeting — Davies School - 6:00 p.m.

e December 20, 2011 - Board of Education
Meeting — Davies School - 7:00 p.m.

¢ December 23-January 1, 2012 - Winter Recess —
Schools Closed

Registration/Transfer Statistics for the Month of October,
2011 (attachment VIII-B).

Enrollment (attachment VIII-C)

Harassment, Intimidation and Bullying Incident Log
(attachment VIII-D)

Student Discipline Reports for the month of October, 2011
(attachment VIII-E)

Holiday Concerts:

Davies Holiday Concert

A  December 1, 2011 — 7:00 p.m. at the Hess School

Hess Holiday Concert

& December 8, 2011 — 7:00 p.m. at the Hess School

Committees and Recommendations

2

23

24

25

27



A. Facilities Committee - Mrs. Befano

Action

FYI

FYI

Action

Action

Action

FYI

1.

Motion to approve Change Order #1 to the contract with

‘Maguire Electrical Construction, LLC in the deduct

amount of ($1,770.00) for the unused allowance related
to the Shaner Toilet Room Renovations Project. This
will decrease the total contract amount from $37,359.00
to $35,589.00 (attachment IX-A-1).

Motion Second Vote

The Hamilton Township School District has been
awarded a grant of $2,600.00 from the Mid Atlantic
Dairy Association. This Fuel Up to Play 60 Grant was
submitted by Stephen Santilli and Bill Trackman and
will be used for supplies and equipment for the Davies
School Fitness room and to enhance the health
curriculum.

B. Curriculum Committee - Mrs. Kupp

C. Finance Committee - Mr. Ludwick

1.

Synopsis of the Audit for FY2010-2011 — Presentation by
Mr. Glen Ortman from Ford, Scott & Associates, L.L.C.

Motion to accept the FY2010-2011 Audit as presented.
Motion Second Vote

Motion to approve budget transfers in the amount of
$21,280.00(attachment IX-C-3).
Motion Second Vote

Motion to accept the Superintendent's and Board
Secretary's certification that they have reviewed all
bills and purchase orders which are listed on the bill
list, and hereby certify to the Board of Education that
all purchase orders are sufficiently encumbered to
cover the submitted bills, and further that all goods and
services have been previously received.

Motion Second Vote

Purchase orders issued for services, supplies
and equipment in the amount of $1,044,786.89
(attachment IX-C-5)

73

74

75



Action 6. Motion to approve the following bills and payroll in the 80
total amount of $3,685,871.77(attachment IX-C-6):
Fund Title Amount
10 General Fund $11,435.00
10 General Fund/Payroll 213,111.83
11 Current Expense 1,045,158.41
11 Current Expense/Payroll 2,012,516.64
12 Capital Outlay 5,967.43
18 Education Jobs — Payroll 71,656.04
20 Special Revenue 103,088.59
20 Special Revenue/Payroll 48,868.06
30 Building Projects 9,029.75
50 Cafeteria 142,565.66
50 Kids’ Corner 22,474.36
Motion Second Vote
Action 7. Motion to approve a resolution for Travel and Related 108
Expense Reimbursement (attachment IX-C-7).
Motion Second Vote
Action 8. Motion to approve staff attendance at seminars, 110
workshops and conferences, including costs related to
applicable reimbursable expenses, during the 2011-2012
school year (attachment IX-C-8).
Motion Second Vote
Action 9. Motion to approve a tuition contract with Pineland
Learning Center for one (1) student, effective November
2, 2011 through June 30, 2012, at a cost of $232.71/diem,
a pro-rated total of $33,975.66 for the fiscal year.
Motion Second Vote
FYI 10. Out-of-District Placements for the 2011-2012 School 111
year (attachment IX-C-10).
Personnel/Negotiations Committee — Dr. May
All personnel actions are being taken by the recommendation
of the Superintendent.
Action 1. Motion to approve district substitutes for the 2011-2012 113

school year (attachment IX-D-1).
Motion Second Vote



Action

2. Motion to approve a maternity leave of absence for 114

Melissa Olkowski, Hess School Grade 5 Teacher. Ms.

Action

Action

Action

Action

Olkowski has requested to use all her accumulated sick
time beginning February 13, 2012 through March 22,
2012. Ms. Olkowski has also requested to be placed on
Family Medical Leave from March 23, 2012 through
April 13, 2012 and New Jersey Family Leave from April
16, 2012 through the end of the school year with a
return to work date of September 1, 2012 (attachment
IX-D-2).

Motion Second Vote

. Motion to approve homebound instruction for the 2011- 116

2012 school year (attachment IX-D -3).
Motion Second Vote

. Motion to approve the following Kid’s Corner Substitute

for the 2011-2012 school year:
Angela Bowen - $10.00/hour

Motion Second Vote

. Motion to accept and approve a notice of resignation 119

from Debra Bond, Davies School Paraprofessional
effective November 1, 2011 with her last date of
employment on November 7, 2011 (attachment IX-D -5).
Motion Second Vote

. Motion to approve Judith Alton as a full-time, Grade 6, 120

Davies School Science Teacher for the 2011-2012 school
year beginning February 1, 2012 through June 30, 2012,
B.A., Step 1 for a total annual salary of $44,352.00, pro-
rated (attachment IX-D -6).

Ms. Alton is a replacement for Loretta Leyrer who will
be retiring.

Motion Second Vote



Action 7. Motion to accept and approve a notice of retirement 125
from Margaret Anderson, Hess School Teacher effective

January 1, 2012 with her last date of employment on
December 30, 2011 (attachment IX-D -7).

(Mrs. Anderson is currently using her accumulated sick
time for the period October through December, 2011.)

Motion Second Vote

Action 8. Motion to approve Rachel Myers as a full-time, Grade 4, 126
Hess School Special Education Teacher for the 2011-
2012 school year, beginning November 21, 2011 through
June 30, 2012, B.A.+15, Step 1, for a total annual salary
of $45,305.00, pro-rated (attachment IX-D-8).

Ms. Myers is a replacement for Laurie Feldman who has

resigned.
Motion Second Vote
Action 9. Motion to approve the revised local and grant funded 131

extra-curricular activities (clubs and activities) and
staff stipends for the 2011-2012 school year for the
Shaner, Hess and Davies Schools (attachment IX-D-9).
Motion Second Vote

Action 10. Motion to approve Laura Verzi-Aleszeyzk as a full-time 137
Hess School Special Education teacher for the 2011-2012
school year beginning December 14, 2011(or sooner if
needed) through May 1, 2012, M.A., Step 3, for a total
annual salary of $47,696.00, pro-rated (attachment
IX-D-10).

Ms. Verzi-Aleszcyzk is a replacement for Jennifer Travis
who will be on a maternity leave of absence.

Motion Second Vote



Action

11.

Motion to approve Katie Huenke as a full-time Hess
School Special Education teacher for the 2011-2012

141

Action

Action

Action

12,

13.

14.

school year beginning December 14, 2011 (or sooner if
needed) through April 23, 2012, B.A., Step 3, for a total
annual salary of $44,764.00, pro-rated (attachment
IX-D-11).

Ms. Huenke is a replacement for Amy Carter who will
be on a maternity leave of absence.

Motion Second Vote

Motion to approve Susan Wolfe as a part-time, 29
hour/week Davies School paraprofessional for the 2011-
2012 school year beginning November 16, 2011 through
June 30, 2012, Paraprofessional Guide, Step 9, for a total
annual salary of $16,811.00 (attachment IX-D-12).

Ms. Wolfe is a replacement for Debbie Bond who has
resigned.

Motion Second Vote

Motion to approve Kimberly Pennington as a part-time,
29 hour/week Shaner School paraprofessional for the
2011-2012 school year beginning November 16, 2011
through June 30, 2012, Paraprofessional Guide, Step 1,
for a total annual salary of $13,382.00, pro-rated
(attachment IX-D-13).

Ms. Pennington is a replacement for Susan Wolfe who is
moving to the William Davies School.

Motion Second Vote

Motion to approve Amanda Greenberg-Fortune as a full-
time Hess School teacher for the 2011-2012 school year
beginning November 16, 2011 through June 30, 2012,
M.A,, Step 5, for a total annual salary of $48,135.00, pro-
rated (attachment IX-D-14).

Ms. Greenberg-Fortune is a replacement for Helen
D’Agostino who will be on a maternity leave of absence.

Motion Second Vote

146

147

148



Action

15.

Motion to approve Julie Morris as a full-time Hess
School teacher for the 2011-2012 school year beginning

152

Action

Action

Action

16.

17.

18.

January 18, 2012 through June 30, 2012, M.A., Step 3, for
a total annual salary of $47,696.00, pro-rated
(attachment IX-D-15).

Ms. Morris is a replacement for Melissa Olkowski who
will be on a maternity leave of absence.

Motion Second Vote

Motion to approve Michael Flanagan as a full-time Hess
School teacher for the 2011-2012 school year beginning
November 16, 2011 through June 30, 2012, B.A., Step 1,
for a total annual salary of $44,352.00, pro-rated
(attachment IX-D-16).

Mr. Flanagan is a replacement for Margaret Anderson
who is retiring,.

Motion Second Vote

Motion to approve Stephanie McKensie as a full-time
Hess School teacher for the 2011-2012 school year
beginning November 16, 2011 through June 30, 2012,
B.A., Step 1, for a total annual salary of $44,352.00, pro-
rated (attachment IX-D-17).

Ms. McKensie is a replacement for Kristine Patron.
Motion ____Second Vote

Motion to approve Kristin Patron as a full-time ESL
teacher at the Hess School for the 2011-2012 school year
beginning November 28, 2011 through June 30, 2012,
B.A., Step 11, for a total annual salary of $60,549.00
(attachment IX-D-18).

Ms. Patron is a replacement for Yenis Jefferes.

Motion Second Vote

155

158

161



Action

19. Motion to approve Michele Miller as a full-time Davies
School Special Education teacher for the 2011-2012

164

Action

Action

Action

Action

X.

school year beginning March 17, 2012 (or sooner if
needed) through June 30, 2012, B.A., Step 1, for a total
annual salary of $44,352.00, pro-rated (attachment
IX-D-19).

Ms. Miller is a replacement for Donnalee Stickle who
will be on a maternity leave of absence,

Motion Second Vote

20. Motion to approve the following applicants for
emergency hiring and applicants’ attestation that they
have not been convicted of any disqualifying crime
pursuant to the provision of N.J.S.A. 18A:6-7.1:

Michael Flanagan, IV
Amanda Greenberg-Fortune
Laura Verzi-Aleszcyzk
Katie Huenke

Rachel Myers

Motion Second Vote
Policy Committee - Mr, Aiken
Transportation Committee - Mr. Anderson

1. Motion to approve club/activity trips for the 2011-2012
school year (attachment IX-F-1).
Motion Second Vote

2. Motion to approve bus stops added to established
routes for the 2011-2012 school year (attachment IX-F-2),
Motion Second Vote

3. Motion to approve a jointure contract between Atlantic
County Special Services School District and the
Hamilton Township School District for the
transportation of special education students beginning
September 1, 2011 through June 30, 2012 at an annual
cost of $214,741.50 (attachment IX-F-3).

Motion Second Vote

Resolutions

168

170

171



XI. Solicitor's Report

XII. Unfinished Business

XIII. New Business (consideration of additional items that may be properly
presented to the Board of Education at this time)

Action A.

XIV. Receive comments from the public in accordance with the Board's
policy on participation at Board meeting

XV. Executive Session
Resolved that pursuant to Sections 7 and 8 of the Open Public
Meetings Act, the public shall be excluded from that portion of the
meeting involving discussion of .
Further resolved that the discussion of such subject matter in
executive session can be disclosed to the public when formal action is
taken on such subject matter or at any other appropriate time.
Motion Second Vote

XVI. Adjournment

10



To: Mrs. Michelle M. Cappelluti

Viil-5

Re: Registration/Address Change/Transfer Statistics

September
October
November
December
January
February
March
April

May

June

July

August

Joyce E. Graumann
Registration Secretary
cc: M. Jamison

T. Vogt

D. Cartwright

C. LoPresto

PreK,PM =2, AM =

2011 - 2012
Registrations Address Changes
78 24
26 12

Transfers

68

27



¥

N-24d @pnpPul saind[] pauleIue) §198 4.
az1g sse[) a8elany - SOV,

Viti-¢

0 0 0 0 0 (] 0 00 GSTE 6STE BT
0 | st 0 | T 0 aT 0 ST 0 a1 0 ST 0 ST 0 ST zg8 | ST €21 |Lo9za| st | el ﬂ
A 0 | 41 0 LT 0 LT 0 i1 0 LT 0 LT 0 LT Se0z | LT TSE |TTFOZ| LT | Livt g opein
o |91 0 | 9t 0 9T [0 9L 0 97 0 ST ] at 0 El PE'RT| 9T £0£ (82987 9T | 662 £apeis
¢ |4t 0 | i1 0 LT 0 it 0 i1 o LT o LT o JAS TLRT| LT 8TE [59L8T| LT | 6IE gapein
o | s 0| ¥t 0 ¥T 0 ¥T ] +T 0 [ o ¥T 0 bT TLET| #T CEE |/S®EC vT | vEE G opei
o | ¥t 0 | ¥ 0 & a ¥T 0 ¥ 0 1 0 ¥L 0 ¥ 12zT| ¥l e |epleg| vT | O1% ¥ apein
IRE 0 | vt 0 ¥ 0 ¥T 0 bt 0 ¥T 0 ¥ 0 2 TZET | YT TTE |145ee| vU | 91 € 9pRIiD
o b ¥l 0 | ¥t 0 ¥1 0 ¥T 0 0 +T Q 7L : 0 ¥T LS¥T | +T vrE {Erove | ¥ | StE Z9pEID
[¢ LT 0 | 4T 0 L1 0 £1 0 LT 0 T 0 LT 0 £ 858T | LT 9T |pIR'8T| 41 | 0ze T opeid
0 vl 0 | ¥T 0 ¥T 5 Fas 0 ¥ 0 Fai i 0 ¥T | 0 ¥ oz vT 687 |6Cv0z| ¥T | 9gz | wwewepuy
i L 0 L 0 Ll 0 A [ I L] 0 L I oo L vz | ¢ LST |PTLCT| L 65T | jooyosaid

SO m:lnwn.vm 5IV, SLIO00Y S)V¥x SUROOY §Jv, sWooY S, sWooy SJ¥y  SWHOOY S)¥y swooy SV, W00y S)v, SWooy SIV,  SwDDy
0 oF o# oE oF oq Ior] oF fey) oF
auny jo sy Aey ldy yaew Aenigay Arenuer Jaqueadag JIqUIDAON 1203120 iaqiualdas

INHWTIONNI 12140510 TO0H2S dIHSNMOL NOLHIAYH
LNAWTIOHNT LNIANLS
<T0T-TT0¢




I{-A-]

FRAYTAK VEISZ HOPKINS DUTHIE, P.C. ARCHITECTS - PLANNERS
1515 Lower Ferry Road, P.O. Box 7371, Trenton, New lersey 08628-7371 PHONE: 609-883-7101 FAX: 609-88326%94
Original Contract Amount...$ $37,359.00
Contract Amount Previous
to this Change Order........... $ 37,359.00
This Change Order
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1
- Deductom s e $ -1,770.00
Date: August 31, 2011 Revised Contract Amount:...$ 35,589.00

Contractor Magu;r_e Electrical (;onstruction, LLC. Job  Toilet Rm. Alts. - Shaner Memorial ES
2547 Fire Road, Suite A

ilton T hip Board of Ed i
Egg Harbor Township,NJ 08234 Hamiltor Township Board of Education

FVF# 4052-A
Work: Electrical

In connection with your contract dated ~ March 1, 2011 the following changes are ordered:

1. Allowance amount for the Project (Sec 1:01020-2,1.2.5) $ 1,500.00
2. Credit for (3) electric outlets - unused allowance $ 270.00
3. Credit to the Owner for the unused allowance balance $-1,770.00

: FOR A TOTAL DEDUCTION OF $ -1,770.00
Therefore, subject to the conditions of this contract, the Contract Price is
DECREASED ONF THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED SEVENTY AND 00/100 DOLLARS ($1,770.00)

The Contract Time is UNCHANGED

APPROVED:
CONTRACTOR Maguire Electrical Construction, L.L.C.

///////,,, an

/ Signature ot Contractor

Date: I(T -1
APPROVED: APPROVED:
FRAYTAK VEISZ HOPKINS DUTHIE P.C. OWNER Hamilton Township Board of

/ Education

| g é&‘?[w U Signature of Qwner
Date: \ Date:

Note: QOwner's acceptance of this Change Order is contingent upon the Contractor providing evidence of bond increase /Za
approval from the Contract Surety. ' :




HAMILTON TOWNSHIP BOARD OF EDUCATION

| X (-3

2011-2012
11152011
FROM:
11-000-262-420  Cleaning/Repair/Maintenance-Custcdial 21,280.00
TO:
11-000-263-420 ° Cleaning/Repair/Maintenance-Grounds 21,280.00

Funds needed for repairs to Hess parking lot and
basketball court and Davies driveway.



/X-0-7.

BOARD OF EDUCATION
RESOLUTION

TRAVEL AND RELATED EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT

WHEREAS, the fopi , Board of Education recognizes school staff
and Board members will incur travel expenses related to and within the scope of their

current responsibilities and for trave! that promotes the delivery of instruction or furthers -

the efficient operation of the schoo! district; and

WHEREAS, N.J.A.C. 6A:23B-1.1 et seq. requires Board members to receive
prior approval of these expenses by a majority of the full voting membership of the Board
and staff members to receive prior approval of these expenses by the Superintendent of
Schools and a majority of the full voting membership of the Board; and

WHEREAS, a Board of Education maj} establish, for regular district business
travel only as described in NJOMB Circular Letter 06-02, including amendments or
revisions thereto, a threshold amount below which Board approval is not required; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Education establishes, for regular district business
travel only, an annual school year threshold of $/,900.2° per staff/Board member where
prior Board approval shall not be required unless this annual threshold for a staffBoard
- member is exceeded in a given school year (July 1 through June 30); and

WHEREAS, travel and related expenses not in compliance with N.J.A.C.
6A:23B-1.1 et seq., but deemed by the Board of Education to be necessary and
unavoidable are excluded from the requirements of N.J.A.C. 6A:23B-1.1 et seq.; and

THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Board of Education
approves all fravel not in compliance with N.JLA.C. 6A:23B-1.1 et seq. as being
necessary and unavoidable as per noted on the attached Board of Education Approval of
Travel and Related Expense Reimbursement Form; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Board of Education approves the travel and
~ related expense reimbursements as listed on the attached Board of Education Approval of
Travel and Related Expense Reimbursement Form. B

/oy



,&/
MW

| :

\NUG Oc LLQO*UC | ~7+Hrpd.C4Cd4_*< D) _ hdgl&lww:/ﬁ

AN A o o) I N IIoTRY D [Jp0EL 5o

BISal Q7RI | &, TN Jojoupry W, [ R SN

STF 8T PULIO G - SOOUSTTY T RS ORIET)

OUFZI T QT TG - TR f | OoupTg oxagsoey WA [ TUILSS3

Qeg Q7-%1 = N UTUUTETTRY L] S0, S5

OO0 [ Og f | Sohe o[ ¢ | TN NoFuuy T3 _PORA TR
m,mdm :ow mm n,omm_ [ v_ @ \_.5 081 tcww

sasuadxgy a|gesinquiioy

znz

"

~ N o<t

3po

*

1By

ssaulsng 10143810 denbey
BIUBLBLUOD [ LOIUBALDD
Jeuiwes y fujulel] Jiels

[OAEIL JO SodA]

" Sasuadxg JeayiQ, Jo uopeuridx3 Japun paulejdxd aq ||im MO[g SasUIdxT B|qeSINGUIIDS JBpUn pals|| ,sasuadxy Jayio, AUy ¢

'MO[aQ palou pue yuoj 18s Alesd (s)uozdasxs yons JoJ {s)uoseas aaey

[TOC G JXWININ

"T-9E€TIVY "D'VL'N J3d se sjqeploArUN puUe ‘AJESSB08U PBLUDIP ING ‘SA0GR 'T Ul PAIRD|PUI SB SIB[NDAID 34l Uim 90UR||dWOoD Ul JoU Sosuadxs 2|gRSInguuia AUy 7
"95IMIBLI0 PIJOU SSBIUN L8~ LBIN2UID GO J0 Z0-90 <8333} 18|N24ID GIWCIN Y3iM 20URl|dWOoD up aue mojaq pais) sasuadxa aiqesinquial iy T

:S3LION

930 Bupasy uopreonpa Jo pieoy

W10 JUSWSSINqUISY o5uUadxy Palejoy pue [OABI[



/ X-C-§

0012 00°G/
006l 00881
00'slL 00'6L2
00 vt x
00 oF .
00'0g Do
0002 ko)
000Z Do
000z Do
00°0¢ DD
0002 DD
0002 Do
0002 Do
00'02 Do
0002 Do
000z Do
00°0Z DD
00°0Z DD
0002 Do
60048 00°62¥
SISOD Y3HIC 560
aERR IR NOILLY¥LSIDIY

‘sucnembal syels Jojpue ‘Aoicd 1OBNLOD JUBLIND 0} BUIPIONOE PONSS! 8q |IIM SIUSLLISSINGLUIISI |y
‘sjesw pueg Buibpo; ‘syop ‘Bupped ‘sbes|w ") ‘sesuadxe 8|qRasINGLUIS SRNIOUI 1500 JalI0 peIewnSg (91 ON

L0z Ainp ug paseyaind welfiold uonduosgns pearunoosip OgsSyrN Ui PopRicU] .

"09) diusisquiail auy Ul papnioul 11800 uonesiBay Jesh joouos | 1-010Z oyl Buunp piey
87 0} SUOISSaS BUIURI PUSTIE {|IM SISGIISW PYEIS PUE SIOIRNSIUILIPE SNOLBA dBE) JUSWIBABIUSY B4} 850l O} HIOMIBN ASSISI MaN Ui Ul diysiagquiew s1omsiq oyl jo ped sy DD

LLOZ/ZIZL N ‘Loueag BuoT 2oURIBILICD {84 ISYIN
LLOZ/LIZE MNIH AuayD.  winboedg uo spR-s5800ng awljesly
FARY AL AT PN “AND aluepy UCNUSALOD M-8ud
FANOYArAND) TN '8lAsUIqqOY  sudlsued/Buriuue|d [RIOURUIL-OGSYIN
FARATATARD) FN 'siiasuggqoy  suoisuag/Buuug|d [e1sueul4-0gSyrn
LLOZ/BLICH ONCHIH eoliny - Alsiaaigym Buiping Anoede) peystie |
LLOZ/6LIZL eolny - Aystealg/m Buiping Aioede)) pejelle]
LLOZ/BLEL N Apsiealqim Buipiing Auoedes payefie |
LLOZ/BLIEL Ny Austsaiqym Buiping Aloedeq pejeble |
L10Z/BLIZL eoinpy - Aussaaigm Buipiing Ayoede) pejeble |
LLOZ/BL/EL BOliNN - Aystealg/m Buippng Ayoede) peysbtue |
LLOZBLIEL eolinpy  Ausiealq/m Buipiing Anoedeqy pejeble |
LLOZIS/ZL IH eoliny -ouiaug Aselsy Ul aucAlaal Buiyseay
L102/G/Z L PN ‘IH BNy roaiaug Asessyi wp suofianz Buiyoray
LLOZ/SIZ) TN lH eoniniy onaug Acelan ul sucAleaz Buiyoeey
LLOZ/SIZL INIH BNy Conaug Aoeisy ul duofieas Buyscesy
LLOZ/SiEL NI Bolny onaug Acelsy ul sucAieaz Buyseay
LLOZ/SIZL N IIH BN odIauE Aseson] ul aucfieng Buiyoeey
LLOZ/GIZL FN CIH BN rodaug Acesep ul suchiang Buiyorey
ZLOZIGL-EL/E i ‘ucisog uonpuBAUOD OYIdHYY
TIAYEL H0 TIAVEL 30 JOHSHAOMETNINES 40 JNVYN
{g)alvd NOILYOOT

WHO4 TVAOHdAY T13AVHL

110Z ‘G1 JogquaroN

Isiie10ads eipaiy |00USg
1sidelay] |euonednang
1ayoea]
Jolensiuwpy sseuisng
Josinadng Buguneooy
laynea]
1o]@suncy souepINg
fediould aa1p
JOjasuUnay) SoUBpING
1s160j0y0Asd |0028
IS3IOpN |BIDCS
1s1BojoyoAsd [ooyss
Jayoesa]
yoron Aceloi
Jaynes ]
yoeoD Aoeiai
Jayoea |
1ayoea|
yaeon) Aselay
18u0ee ]

ERTINE

JaBuyssg auei(
eisa| Apnr

sawef alereN
UCSILIE BULEA
001104 1Aeyn
UOSLLIO UIASY)
$59H euuoq
WeD ssny
uleisuacyIg a1s10g
18pMmoID) Al
wewong uuy
umBuiisps Jar
pizA Ble ]
alejolEsy ANosg
uonng ele]
louuo) yieg
isyeyussiap oD
Aasjopn Awwe |
[[eleq mBuuuap
ol|aseWwo] |oes)

H3gW3IN AdVY0d/d4VLS

/70



NOVEMBER 15,2011
SUBSTITUTES

/.
I,

8UARD APPROVAL

Virginia  Creighton

Debbie  Bond
Katie Huenke
Laura Aleszczyk
Kelly Adams

Alyssa Korchan

sub/ teacher
sub/para/sec
sub/teacher
sub/teacher
sub/teacher

sub/sec/para/teacher

590/day
$55/day
$90/day
$90/day
$590/day
$55/580/day

/13



J-F A

Hamilton Township School District
Transportation
2011 - 2012
Stops added to established routes after September 27, 2011, to be

submitted to the Board of Education for approval
on November 15, 2011

Stop

Location Bus Rationale
Mays Ldg-Somers Pt Rd Near 5215 HS23 New
Holly Street Near 5124 DA7 New
Harley Ave Near 5907 DA3 New
Harbor Ave Near 686 SR8 Change
Pinehurst & Colony HSS5 New
Harding Highway Near 6961 SR10 Change

Most stops are added due to address changes for students who move within the
district or for new students entering the district.

/70



/X-F-3

Date of Board Meeting

November 15, 2011

Transportation Jointure Contract between
Atlantic County Special Services School District and
the Hamilton Township School District

Route # Destination
ELEM10 ACSSSD
ELEM12 ACSSSD
ELEM16 ACSSSD
ELEM3 ACSSSD
ELEMS ACSSSD
HESSPK  George L Hess
HS1LPN ACSSSD

HS6 ACSSSD

HS8 ACSSSD

SHA7 Joseph C Shaner
KATZ Katzenbach
YALE2 Yale/Northfield

#Students Cost

2
1
2
0
1
1
1
1
1
7
1
1

$ 8,956.30
$20,259.70
$12,360.90
$67,195.00
$ 2,410.40
$ 9,720.00
$13,996.00
$ 3,623.90
$ 2,248.90
$58,320.00
$12,409.10
$ 3,250.50

v/



